DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
December, 2024 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP720/D
Very Low Dropout Bias Rail
CMOS Voltage Regulator

Internal thermal shutdown (TSD) circuitry is provided to
protect the integrated circuit in the event that the maximum
junction temperature is exceeded. When TSD activated , the
regulator output turns off. When cooling down under the low
temperature threshold, device output is activated again. This
TSD feature is provided to prevent failures from accidental
overheating.
NCP720
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP720BMT120TBG 1.20 V JG WDFN6
(Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 10)
NCP720BMT100TBG 1.00 V JC WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
NCP720BMT105TBG 1.05 V JD
NCP720BMT110TBG 1.10 V JE
NCP720BMT115TBG 1.15 V JF
NCP720BMT125TBG 1.25 V JH
NCP720BMT130TBG 1.30 V JJ
NCP720BMT135TBG 1.35 V JK
NCP720BMT140TBG 1.40 V JL
NCP720BMT145TBG 1.45 V JM
NCP720BMT150TBG 1.50 V JA
NCP720BMT160TBG 1.60 V JP
NCP720BMT170TBG 1.70 V JQ
NCP720BMT180TBG 1.80 V JR
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
7. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.